ACR Control Platforms
Multi-Axis and
Single-Axis Controllers
www.parkermotion.com Parker Hannifi n Corporation
Electromechanical Automation Division
4
ACR Control Platforms
System Design Solutions

15
     ACR9000 Part Numbering System
                                 9000   P3 U4          M           0
Axis Count
U2 – 2 Axes, 3 Encoder inputs
U4 – 4 Axes, 5 Encoder inputs
U6 – 6 Axes, 8 Encoder inputs
U8 – 8 Axes, 10 Encoder
Example: 9000P3U4M0
4 axis controller with Ethernet, USB, Serial, CANopen and Standard Flash memory
Analog Inputs
0– No Analog Inputs
1– Analog Inputs (8)
Communications
P1 - Ethernet, USB and Serial
P3 - Add CANopen to P1 version
5.00
(127)
5.30
(134,6)
3x 0.188 (4,6) clearance
for #8 or M4 mounting screws
4.95
(125,7)
9.25
(234,9)
10.00
(254)
10.50
(266,7)
.25
(6,4)
.67
(17)
1.75
(44,5)
1.50
(38,1)
2.50
(63,5)
3.58
(90,91)
1.79
(45,5)
9.25
(234,9)
1.04
(26,4)
1.50
(38,1)
10.00
(254)
10.50
(266,7)
.25
(6,4)
.67
(17)
5.30
(134,6)
4.95
(125,7)
3x 0.188 (4,6) clearance
for #8 or M4 mounting screws
ACR9000 Dimensions
6 to 8 axes
Memory Options
M – Standard Flash memory
B– Add Battery Backed RAM
  ACR9000 Dimensions
  Controller   Overall depth
       in (mm)

10.51
(267)
Aries Drive Part Numbering System
Drive A- B- Fin Height Overall Width
 in (mm) in (mm) in (mm) (OW) in (mm)
AR-01 5.00 (127) 6.02 (153) 0.010 (0,25) 2.29 (58,2)
AR-02 5.00 (127) 6.02 (153) 0.375 (9,5) 2.65 (67,3)
AR-04 6.00 (152) 7.02 (178) 0.625 (15,9) 2.90 (73,7)
AR-08 6.00 (152) 7.02 (178) 1.000 (25,4) 3.28 (83,3)
AR-13 6.00 (152) 7.02 (178) 2.00 (50,8) 4.28 (108,7)
AR-20 & 30  - - 1.48 (37,5) 4.67 (118,5)
Overall Depth Overall Depth with Cables
in (mm) in (mm)
5.05 (128) 7.60 (193)
5.05 (128) 7.60 (193)
5.05 (128) 7.60 (193)
5.05 (128) 7.60 (193)
5.05 (128) 7.60 (193)
6.72 (171) 9.27 (235,5)
Aries Drive Dimensions
E 01    AR      A-
Example: AR-01AE
100 Watt Analog drive for encoder motors
Motor Feedback
E - Encoder, smart encoder,
      Heidenhain EnDat
R - Resolver
01 - 100 Watts
02 - 200 Watts
04 - 400 Watts
08 - 750 Watts
     Shaft Power
Command Interface
A - Analog ± 10 V
S - Step and direction
13 - 1300 Watts
20 - 2000 Watts
30 - 3000 Watts
Aries Drive Dimensions
AR-20 & AR-30AR-01 - AR-13
2x clearance for
#8 or M4 mounting screws
OW
Overall width
Fin height
1.90
(48.1)
.180
(4.57
.51
(12. 9)
A
B
P Clip for motor
cable grounding
A
B
www.parkermotion.com Parker Hannifi n Corporation
Electromechanical Automation Division
18
ACR Control Platforms
Drive Output Power
 Continuous Current (RMS)

Command Interface
C - Controller
Aries Controller Part Numbering System
    AR      C-
Example: AR-08CE
750 Watt Controller drive for encoder motors
 Drive A- B- Fin Height Overall Width
 in (mm) in (mm) in (mm) (OW) in (mm)
AR-04 7.00 (177,8) 8.07 (204,9) 0.625 (15,9) 3.01  (76,3)
AR-08 7.00 (177,8) 8.07 (204,9) 1.000 (25,4) 3.38  (85,9)
AR-13 7.00 (177,8) 8.07 (204,9) 2.00 (50,8) 4.38  (101,3)
Overall Depth Overall Depth with Cables
in (mm) in (mm)
5.35  (135,9) 7.90  (200,7)
5.35  (135,9) 7.90  (200,7)
5.35  (135,9) 7.90  (200,7)
Aries Controller Dimensions
Aries Controller Dimensions
2x clearance for
#8 0 M4 mounting screws
OW
Overall width
Fin height
.180
(4, 57)
7.000
(177,8).53
(13,5)
2.00
(50, 8)
.53
(13,5)
B
P clip for motor
cable grounding
A
www.parkermotion.com Parker Hannifi n Corporation
Electromechanical Automation Division
20
ACR Control Platforms
Part Number   Product Description
Drive Command Cables*
71-021599-XX   ACR-to-Aries command cable (analog only)
71-021110-XX   ACR-to-ViX command cable
71-021108-XX   ACR-to-Compax3 command cable (analog only)
71-023715-XX   ACR-to-Dynaserv G3
71-021112-XX   ACR-to-Gemini command cable (analog only)
71-022316-XX   ACR-to-Gemini command cable (step & direction only)
71-021113-XX   ACR-to-stepper cable (25-pin stepper connector)
71-022344-XX   26-pin fl ying-lead cable
*-XX    Cables offered in 4’ (-04) or -10’ (-10) lengths, e.g., 71-021599-04
Expansion I/O Cable
71-022338-02   2’ Expansion I/O cable (9-pin D-sub to fl ying lead)
71-022338-04   4’ Expansion I/O cable (9-pin D-sub to fl ying lead)
Communication Cable
71-016939-10   10’ RS-232 communication cable
Breakout Module
VM25-PM   25-pin screw terminal breakout board for onboard I/O connector
    and Limit/Home connector (1 required for each connector) DIN
    rail mount (2’ cable included)
VM26-PM   26-pin screw terminal breakout board for axes connectors,
    DIN-rail mount (2’ cable included)
AC Power Adapter
43-011905-01   240 VAC Power plug adapter
Power Supply
PS-60W    24 VDC, 60 Watt power supply for I/O and enable
Parker I/O System
(Expansion I/O)
PIO-337    PIO Bus coupler, CANopen standard
PIO-347    PIO Bus coupler, CANopen economy
PIO-430    PIO 24 VDC digital input module, 8 channel
PIO-402    PIO 24 VDC digital input module, 4 channel
PIO-400    PIO 24 VDC digital input module, 2 channel